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covid-19 vaccine contains the active ingredient(s): Covid-19 vaccine.
Result is presented for the active ingredient(s).
Total number of records retrieved: 2377093. ()

Distribution

¥Adverse drug reactions (ADRs)

Blood and lymphatic system disorders (96697)

Cardiac disorders (122955)

Congenital, familial and genetic disorders (1349)

Ear and labyrinth disorders (79634)

Endocrine disorders (3497)

Eye disorders (87589)

Gastrointestinal disorders (484493)

General disorders and administration site conditions (1440378)
Hepatobiliary disorders (4925)

Immune system disorders (33994)

Infections and infestations (170272)

Injury, poisoning and procedural complications (118536)
Investigations (331088)

Metabolism and nutrition disorders (53796)
Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders (687301)
Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps) (3709)
Nervous system disorders (1019194)

Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions (5614)
Product issues (3761)

Psychiatric disorders (112525)

Renal and urinary disorders (19483)

Reproductive system and breast disorders (101429)
Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders (254084)
Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders (323916)

Social circumstances (16991)

Surgical and medical procedures (24424)

Vascular disorders (129164)
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¥Geographical distribution

Continent
Africa
Americas
Asia
Europe

Oceania

¥YAge group distribution

Age group

0 - 27 days

28 days to 23 months
2 - 11 years

12 - 17 years

18 - 44 years

45 - 64 years

65 - 74 years

=75 years

Unknown

¥Patient sex distribution

Sex
Female
Male

Unknown

YADR reports per year

Count
66747
902085
144347
1181061

82853

Count
345
1443
1717
36475
938129
736961
225696
151914

284413

Count
1632314
714984

29795
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Year
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

2014

Count
2374707
2264

87
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