Search

1







WHO Collaborating Centre for International Drug Monitoring

(https://who-umc.org) FAQ

covid-19 vaccine

covid-19 vaccine contains the active ingredient(s): Covid-19 vaccine. Result is presented for the active ingredient(s). Total number of records retrieved: 2377093.

Distribution

✓Adverse drug reactions (ADRs)

Blood and lymphatic system disorders (96697) Cardiac disorders (122955) Congenital, familial and genetic disorders (1349) Ear and labyrinth disorders (79634) Endocrine disorders (3497) Eye disorders (87589) Gastrointestinal disorders (484493) General disorders and administration site conditions (1440378) Hepatobiliary disorders (4925) Immune system disorders (33994) Infections and infestations (170272) Injury, poisoning and procedural complications (118536) Investigations (331088) Metabolism and nutrition disorders (53796) Musculoskeletal and connective tissue disorders (687301) Neoplasms benign, malignant and unspecified (incl cysts and polyps) (3709) Nervous system disorders (1019194) Pregnancy, puerperium and perinatal conditions (5614) Product issues (3761) Psychiatric disorders (112525) Renal and urinary disorders (19483) Reproductive system and breast disorders (101429) Respiratory, thoracic and mediastinal disorders (254084) Skin and subcutaneous tissue disorders (323916) Social circumstances (16991) Surgical and medical procedures (24424) Vascular disorders (129164)

•	Geographical distribution		
	Continent	Count	Percentage
	Africa	66747	3
	Americas	902085	38
	Asia	144347	6
[Europe	1181061	50
(Dceania	82853	3
	Age group distribution		
	Age group	Count	Percentage
() - 27 days	345	0
	28 days to 23 months	1443	0
	2 - 11 years	1717	0
	12 - 17 years	36475	2
	18 - 44 years	938129	39
4	45 - 64 years	736961	31
(65 - 74 years	225696	9
2	≥ 75 years	151914	6
I	Jnknown	284413	12
	Patient sex distribution		
ţ	Sex	Count	Percentage
I	Female	1632314	69
ſ	Male	714984	30
I	Jnknown	29795	1
	ADR reports per year		

Year	Count	Percentage
2021	2374707	100
2020	2264	0
2019	87	0
2018	31	0
2017	2	0
2016	1	0
2014	1	0